
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2292
ANSWERED ON:04.12.2001
EMPLOYMENT CUM INCOME GENERATING CUM PRODUCTION UNITS FOR WOMEN
N.T. SHANMUGAM

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have set up Employment-cum- Income Generating-cum-Production units for Women with the assistance of Norwegian Agency in rural and urban areas in Tamil Nadu; and

(b) if so, the details in this regard indicating the achievements made thereunder so far?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI SUMITRA MAHAJAN)

(a) Yes, Sir. Government have provided assistance to NGOs and other organizations to provide training to women under Women's Economic Programme. The programme is partly assisted by Norwegian Agency for International Development (NORAD).

(b) The details of training provided during 2000-2001 and 2001-2002 are enclosed.

STATEMENT IN RESPECT OF PART (b) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2292 FOR 4.12.2001 REGARDING
EMPLOYMENT-CUM- INCOME GENERATING-CUM PRODUCTION UNITS FOR WOMEN.

NORAD Projects Sanctioned during the year 2000-2001 and 2001-2002 for Tamil Nadu State.

Sl  Name of the       Trade   Benefi- Duration Amount     Amount
No. Organization ciaries (in sanctioned released
     months) (Rs.In lakhs)

Year 2000-2001

1. Annai         JKK
Sampooraniammal   Computer  60     12        4.80      302500
Polytechnic T.N.
Palayam,  Distt.
Erode, T.N.

2. Ladies      Free  Embroide  50     6         1.85      120500
Tailoring         ry
Association,
Tiruvallur, T.N.
Year 2001-2002

3. K.S.R.
Educational and   Compute  60     12        4.80      302500
CharitableTrust, r
47-A,
Kumaresapuram,
Tiruchengode,
Namakkal Distt.,
T.N.

4. Indian Red Cross  Nurse    20     12        1.60      80,000
Society,    T.N.  Aid
Branch,      Red  Trainin
Cross  Building,  g
Egmore, Chennai.


5. St.  John Sangam  Office    30     12        1.62      85,300
Trust,   Roevara  Manage-
Campus,           ment
Peramballur,
T.N.
6. Folk  Arts   and  Computer  60     12        4.80      302500
Culture Research
Centre,     Rly.
Stn.       Road,
Kavaraipettai,
T.N.

7 P.S.              Computer  60     12        4.80      302500
Govindaswamy
Naidu and Sons
Charitires, P.O.
Box No. 1609,
Coimbatore.

8. Avvai Village     Computer  60     12        4.80      302500
Welfare Society,
P.O. Manalmedu
Kilvelur, Distt.
Nagapattinam,
T.N.
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